KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION
OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DivISION

APPLICATION FOR COMMINGLING OF

1161834

Form ACO-4
Form must be typed
March 2009

Commingling ID # %1305

PRODUCTION (K.A.R. 82-3-123) OR FLUIDS (K.AR. 82-3-123a)

OPERATOR: License # 34318

Name: BEREXCO LLC

APINo. 15 15-055-22230-00-00

Spot Description:

Address 1: 2020 N. BRAMBLEWOOD NESWSWSW g.c 16 yp22 s R 34 [ JEast J]west
Address 2: 335 Feet from [ ] North/ South Line of Section
City: WICHITA State:KS Zip: 67206 +17097477 335 Feet from | ] East / @ West Line of Section

Contact Person: Evan Mayhew

Phone: (316 ) 265-3311

County: Finney
Lease Name: TlmOthy

Well #: 1-16

IRIREY

Name and upper and lower limit of each production interval to be commingled:
Formation: _Marmaton

Formation: St LO u iS

(Perfs): 4284 - 4289
(perisy. 4709 - 4714

Formation: (Perfs):
Formation: (Perfs):
Formation: (Perfs):

[] 2. Estimated amount of fluid production to be commingled from each interval:

Formation: Marmaton BOPD: 29 MCFPD: 0 BWPD: 0
Formation: Ot LOUIS BOPD: MCFPD: BWPD:
Formation: BOPD: MCFPD: ____ BWPD:
Formation: BOPD: MCFPD: BWPD:
Formation: BOPD: MCFPD: BWPD:

D 3. Plat map showing the location of the subject well, all other wells on the subject lease, and all wells on offsetting leases within a 1/2 mile radius of
the subject well, and for each well the names and addresses of the lessee of record or operator.

4. Signed certificate showing service of the application and affidavit of publication as required in K.A.R. 82-3-135a.

For Commingling of PRODUCTION ONLY, include the following:
5.  Wireline log of subject well. Previously Filed with ACO-1: Yes [ |No
I;I] 6. Complete Form ACO-1 (Well Completion form) for the subject well.

For Commingling of FLUIDS ONLY, include the following:
[ ] 7. Well construction diagram of subject well.

[ ] 8. Any available water chemistry data demonstrating the compatibility of the fluids to be commingled.

AFFIDAVIT: | am the affiant and hereby certify that to the best of my
current information, knowledge and personal belief, this request for com-
mingling is true and proper and | have no information or knowledge, which
is inconsistent with the information supplied in this application.

Submitted Electronically

KCC Office Use Only

[ ] Denied Approved
15-Day Periods Ends: 11/9/2013

Approved By: _RICK Hestermann Date: 11/13/2013

Protests may be filed by any party having a valid interest in the application. Protests must be
in writing and comply with K.A.R. 82-3-135b and must be filed wihin 15 days of publication of
the notice of application.

Mail with all required attachments and files to: KCC - Conservation Division, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita, Kansas 67202



0CT 24 2013

Proof Of Publication

State Of Kansas
Finney County
LT T o R AR AT RA AT VB e AR, i )

Dena A. Sattler, being first duly sworn, deposes and says that she is
publisher of LA SEMANA, a weekly newspaper printed in the State of
Kansas and published in and of general circulation in Finney County,
Kansas, on a weekly basis in Finney County, Kansas, and that said
newspaper is not a trade, religious, or fraternal publication.

THAT said newspaper is daily published at least weekly fifty (50)
times a year; has been so published continuously and uninterruptedly in
said county and state for a period of more than five (5) years prior to
the first publication of said notice.

THAT the attached notice is a true copy thereof and w:is published in
the regular and entire issue of said newspaper for

consecutive days/ weeks. The first (1st) publication thereof being x?de
as aforesaid on the 272 day of Do |
201\ 2_7_

With subsequent publications being made on the following dates:

2" Publication was made on the b day of 7720

>

3" Publication was made on the Vi day of / ,20

4™ Publication was made on the /" day of 20 7

Publication Fee

Affidavits (Additional Copies ) @ $5 each $

Total Publication Fee

Witness my hand thisa&p(}{ day of @Lj‘ 5

20|

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN to before this ;M day

or(Crt, 2/

- )
(Notary Publiéy— kY1 )T nps’
/
My commission expires: 5 g ,;'7 -\ k[)

NOTARYPUBLIC-;SuoofKahsa
KERRI POWERS
me" 5‘9\‘7'1 LL>

Legal Invoice #

22108l

(Published in The Garden City Telegram Tuesday, Oc-
tober 22, 2013.)

BEFORE THE STATE CORPORATION
COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF KANSAS

NOTICE OF FILING APPLICATION

Re: Berexco LLC Application for a permit to commingle
production in the Marmaton and St. Louis formations in
the Timothy #1-16 well, located in Finney County, Kan-
sas.

To: All Oil & Gas Producers, Unleased Mineral Interest
Owners, Landowners, and all persons whosoever con-
cerned.

You, and each of you are hereby notified that Berexco
LLC has filed an application to commingle production
from the Marmaton and St. Louis formations in the
Timothy #1-16 well located in the NE SW SW NW (335’
EgL, 335’ FWL) of Sec 16-22S-34W, Finney County, r

Any persons who object to or protest this application
shall be required to file their objections or protests with
the Conservation Division of the Kansas Corporation
Commission within fifteen (15) days from the date of
this publication. These protests shall be filed pursuant
to Commission regulations and must state specific rea-
sons why the grant of the application may cause waste,
violate correlative rights, or pollute the natural re-
sources of the state of Kansas. All persons interested
or concerned shall take notice of the foregoing and
shall govern themselves accordingly.

Berexco LLC
2020 N. Bramblewood
Wichita, KS 67206-1094

Phone: 316-265-3311
227681




Berexco LLC

Timothy #1-16

Application for Commingling (ACO-4)
SW SW SW 16-225-34W

Finney Co., KS

POSTED WELL DATA

Operator
Well Name

@ Well Number

REMARKS

Brown Circle= 1/2 mi radius
Green Arrow= Subject Well

October 22,2013 2:18 PM
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Exhibit A:

Timothy #1-16 notice area (operators and leasehold owners)

Berexco LLC
2020 N. Bramblewood
Wichita, KS 67202-1094

Kenneth R. Lang
301 Bellevue
Garden City, KS 67846-2729

Devon Energy Production Company, L.P.
333 W. Sheridan Ave.
Oklahoma City, OK 73102-5010

Lario Oil & Gas Company
301 S. Market St.
Wichita, KS 67202-3805

ExxonMobil Oil Corporation
396 West Greens Road

P. O. Box 4358

Houston, TX 77210-4358




BEFORE THE STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION
OF THE STATE OF KANSAS

IN THE MATTER OF THE APPLICATION OF
BEREXCO LLC FOR COMMINGLING OF
PRODUCTION OR FLUIDS IN THE TIMOTHY #1-16
WELL LOCATED IN THE NE SW SW SW SECTION 16,
TOWNSHIP 22 SOUTH, RANGE 34 WEST,

FINNEY COUNTY, KANSAS.

AFFIDAVIT OF MAILING

STATE OF KANSAS )
SEDGWICK COUNTY 3 >

Richard R. Smith, of lawful age, being first duly sworn on oath states:

That he is an Engineering Technician for Applicant; that he served a copy of the
attached Application by depositing same in the United States Mail, postage prepaid, on

the Lg day of October 2013, addressed to the persons listed on Exhibit A in accordance

Sctad . Seni

Richard R. Smith
Engineering Technician
Berexco LLC

with K.A.R. 82-3-135a.

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN to before me this ZSday of October 2013.

M uu/t WSOMLA

Kot ary Public

My appointment expires: | O -07 - 20!k




BEREXCO LLC

October 25, 2013

Kansas Corporation commission
Oil & Gas Conservation Division
Wichita State Office Building
130 South Market, Room 2078
Wichita, KS 67202-3802

RE: Timothy #1-16 Application for Commingling of Production
NE SW SW SW Sec 16-22S-34W (335’ FSL, 335’ FWL)
Finney County, Kansas
API # 15-055-22230-00-00

Gentlemen:

Enclosed please find our Application for Commingling of Production for the
Timothy #1-16 well. Notice of this application has been provided to all parties
listed in Exhibit “A” Notice Area in accordance with Kansas Corporation
Commission Rules & Regulations - K.A.R. 82-3-135a (b), by first class mail,
postpaid. These are all the offset operators and mineral rights owners within a
half-mile radius of the subject well. If anything is lacking in our application, please
advise me at your earliest convenience.

Thank you for your attention to this matter.

Sincerely,

Pl (7 it

Richard R. Smith
Engineering Technician
(316) 337-8334

(316) 265-2994 (fax)
rsmith@berexco.com

Encls.:
Application for Commingling of Production (form ACO-4)
1) copy of ACO-1
2) Plat Map of area no less than 1-1/2 miles radius with required information
3) Exhibit A — list of Offset Operators & Mineral Rights Owners within %2 mile radius
4a) Certificate of Service (mailed to above with copy of ACO-4)
4b) Affidavit of Mailing
5a) Affidavit of Publication — Wichita Eagle
5b) Affidavit of Publication —Garden City Telegram

2020 N. Bramblewood St. (316) 265-3311
Wichita, KS 67206 (316) 265-2994 Fax

OIL AND GAS OPERATIONS



BEFORE THE STATE
CORPORATION COMMISSION
OF THE STATE OF KANSAS
NOTICE OF FILING APPLICATION

Re: Berexco LLC Application for a permit to commingle production in the Marmaton and
St. Louis formations in the Timothy #1-16 well, located in Finney County, Kansas.

To: All Oil & Gas Producers, Unleased Mineral Interest Owners, Landowners, and all
persons whosoever concerned.

You, and each of you are hereby notified that Berexco LLC has filed an application to
commingle production from the Marmaton and St. Louis formations in the Timothy #1-16
well located in the NE SW SW NW (335’ FSL, 335’ FWL) of Sec 16-22S-34W, Finney
County, KS.

Any persons who object to or protest this application shall be required to file their
objections or protests with the Conservation Division of the Kansas Corporation
Commission within fifteen (15) days from the date of this publication. These protests
shall be filed pursuant to Commission regulations and must state specific reasons why
the grant of the application may cause waste, violate correlative rights, or pollute the
natural resources of the state of Kansas. All persons interested or concerned shall take
notice of the foregoing and shall govern themselves accordingly.

Berexco LLC

2020 N. Bramblewood
Wichita, KS 67206-1094
Phone: 316-265-3311




AFFIDAVIT

STATE OF KANSAS \
- SS.
County of Sedgwick /

Mark Fletchall, of lawful age, being first duly
sworn, deposeth and saith: That he is Record Clerk
of The Wichita Eagle, a daily newspaper published
in the City of Wichita, County of Sedgwick, State
of Kansas, and having a general paid circulation
on a daily basis in said County, which said
newspaper has been continuously and
uninterruptedly published in said County for more
than one year prior to the first publication of the
notice hereinafter mentioned, and which said
newspaper has been entered as second class mail
matter at the United States Post Office in Wichita,
Kansas, and which said newspaper is not a trade,
religious or fraternal publication and that a notice
of a true copy is hereto attached was published in
the regular and entire Morning issue of said The
Wichita Eagle for _1_ issues, that the first
publication of said notice was

made as aforesaid on the 24th of

October Ap. 2013, with

subsequent publications being made on
the following dates:

And affiant further says that he has personal
knowledge of the statements above set forth and
that they are true.

Subscribed and sworn to before me this

24™  day of October, 2013

JENNIFER RAE BAILEY
Notary Public - Stale of Kansas

My Appl. Expites (17/4;[/%/7’
Ly S

N
~ /i(i&”//g{/{/

Noté?y\l’ublic /Sedgwick County, snsas

Printer’s Fee : $101.20

" TIEGAL PUBLICATION.

PUBLISHED IN THE WICHITA EAGLE
OCTOBER 24, 2013 (3272213)

BEFORE THE STATE

CORPORATION COMMISSION

OF THE STATE OF KANSAS

NOTICE OF FILING APPLICATION .
Re: Berexco LL.C Application for a permit
fo comminale production In the Marmalon
and: St. Louis formations in the Timothy
#1-16 well, located in Finney County, Kansas.
To: All.Oil & Gas Producers, Unleased
Mineral Interes Owners, Landowners, and
all persons whosoever concerned: o
You, and each of you are hereby nolifled
thai Berexco LLC has filed an application to
commingle production from the Marmalon
and: St Louls formations. in the Timolhy.
#1-16. well localed in the NE SW. SW. NW
(335" ESL, 335 FWL) of Sec 16-225-34W,
Finney County, KS. :

Any persons who obiect fo or protest this |
application shall be required o flie their |
oblections or profesis with the Conservation
Division of the Kansas Corporation
Commission within_ fiffeen (15). days from |
the date of this publicalion. These profesis
shall. be filed pursuant. lo Commission
regulations and musi stafe specific reasons
why.the orant of the application may. cause
wasle, violate correlative rights, or poliuie
the nalural resources of the slate'of Kansas.
All persons injeresied or. concerned shall
take notice of ihe foregoing and.shali govern
themselves accordinoly. :
BerexcolLC

2020 N. Bramblewood

Wichila, K§ 67206-1094

Phone: 316-265-3311
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Conservation Division Al e
Finney State Office Building a I l S as Phone: 316-337-6200
130 S. Market, Rm. 2078 Fax: 316-337-6211
Wichita, KS 67202-3802 Corporation Commission http://kec.ks.gov/
Mark Sievers, Chairman Sam Brownback, Governor

Thomas E. Wright, Commissioner
Shari Feist Albrecht, Commissioner

November 12, 2013

Evan Mayhew
BEREXCO LLC

2020 N. Bramblewood
Wichita, KS 67206-1094

RE:  Approved Commingling CO101305
Timothy 1-16, Sec.16-T22S-R34W, Finney County
API No. 15-055-22230-00-00

Dear Mr. Mayhew:

Your Application for Commingling (ACO-4) for the above described well has been reviewed and
approved by the Kansas Corporation Commission (KCC) per K.A.R. 82-3-123. Notice was
examined and found to be proper per K.A.R. 82-3-135a. No protest had been filed within the
15-day protest period. This application, which was received by the KCC on October 29, 2013
concerns approval to simultaneously produce from the following sources of supply through the
same tubing string in the same wellbore:

Estimated
Current
Production
Source of Supply BOPD | MCFPD BWPD Perf Depth
Marmaton 29.0 0.0 0.0 4284-4289
St. Louis 21.0 0.0 0.0 4708-4714
Total Estimated Current Production | 50.0 0.0 0.0

Based upon the depth of the St. Louis formation perforations, total oil production shall not
exceed 200 BOPD and total gas production shall not exceed 50% of the absolute open flow
(AOF).

Commingling ID number CO101305 has been assigned to this approved application. Use this
number for well completion reports (ACO-1) and other correspondence that may concern this
approved commingling.

Sincerely,

Rick Hestermann
Production Department
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